APPENDIX REVISED 2023 SINGAPORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity analysis

Unlisted equity securities

The calculation of the fair value of the unlisted equity securities is sensitive to the assumptions set out above.

The following table summarises how the impact on the fair value of the unlisted equity securities at the end of

the reporting period would have increased or decreased as a result of a change in one of the assumptions,

holding other assumptions consistent.

Group
Increase Decrease

RMB’000 RMB’000

2023
Revenue growth rate (increase or decrease by 1%) 326 (315)
Discount rate (increase or decrease by 1%) (296) 337

2022
Revenue growth rate (increase or decrease by 1%) 436 (419)

Discount rate (increase or decrease by 1%) (364) 416

Unlisted units in investment funds

The calculation of the fair value of the unlisted units in investment funds is sensitive to the assumptions set out

above. The following table summarises how the impact on the fair value of the unquoted equity security at the

end of the reporting period would have increased or decreased as a result of a change in one of the assumptions,

holding other assumptions consistent.

Group
Increase Decrease

RMB’000 RMB’000

2023
NAV (increase or decrease by 1%) 277 (277)

2022
NAV (increase or decrease by 1%) 120 (120)

The following table shows a reconciliation from the opening balances to the ending balances for Level 3 fair

values:

- APP-92 -

APPENDIX REVISED 2023 SINGAPORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Group

Financial
assets at
FVOCI

Financial
(liabilities)/

assets at
FVPL

RMB’000 RMB’000

At 1 January 2022 6,235 —

Net unrealised loss recognised in other

comprehensive income during the year (1,260) —

Acquisition of subsidiaries

– contingent acquisition consideration receivable — 22,319

– call option on acquired subsidiaries — 7,670

– contingent consideration payable — (38,968)

Purchase — 12,000

Net realised and unrealised loss recognised in

net profit during the year — (32,357)

Transferred into other financial liability — 45,000

Balance at 31 December 2022 and 1 January 2023 4,975 15,664

Net unrealised loss recognised in other

comprehensive income during the year (1,439) —

Purchase — 12,000